Annual statistics for Associated Members of the Personnel (MPA) including USER, UPSA, UPAS, USSA, USAS

Member States MPA
AUSTRIA 126
BELGIUM 147
BULGARIA 49
CZECH REPUBLIC 182
GERMANY 1269
DEMMARK 87
FIMLAND 93
FRAMNCE 908
GREECE 11
HUNGARY 58
ITALY 1393
NETHERLANDS 182
NORWAY 33
POLAND 217
PORTUGAL 116
SLOWAKIA 58
SPAIN 341
SWEDEN 95
SWITZERLAND 386
UNITED KINGDOM 797

Total 6683



Non-Member States
ALGERIA

ARMEMIA
ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
AZERBAIAN
BRAZIL

BELARUS

CAMADA

CHILE

CHINA

COLCMBIA
CROATIA

CUBA

CYPRUS

ESTOMIA

EGYPT

GEORGIA

ICELAMD

IMDIA

IRAM, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF
IRELAMD

ISRAEL

JAPAN

JORDAN

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
LITHUAMIA
MACEDONIA, THE FORMER YUGOSLAY REPUEBLIC OF
MALTA

MEXICO
MOROCCO
MONTEMEGRO
MEW ZEALAND
PAKISTAN

PERU

ROMAMIA

SERBIA

RUSSIAN FEDERATION
SAUDI ARAEIA
SLOVEMIA
THAILAND

TURKEY

TAIVWAN

UKRAINE

UMITED STATES
VEMEZUELA
SOUTH AFRICA
Total

Total of all MPA

Mumber of Insfitutes and Universities from Member States

Mumber of Institutes and Universities from Non-Member States

MPA

16
20
34

11
21
163

116

892

30

101
69
26

1774

27
4325
11008

303
338




Regional grouping of States
Member States

Russian Federation
CI1S{excluding Russian Federation)
Eastern Europe

Canada

Usa

Latin America

Japan

People's Republic of China
India

Israel

Other Countries

MPA
6633
92
92
175
163
1774
184
236
116
153
63
467




