Annual statistics for Associated Members of the Personnel (MPA) including USER, UPSA, UPSA, USSA, USAS

Marchard Makes	
Member States	MPA
AUSTRIA	126
BELGIUM	147
BULGARIA	49
CZECH REPUBLIC	182
GERMANY	1269
DENMARK	67
FINLAND	98
FRANCE	908
GREECE	111
HUNGARY	58
ITALY	1393
NETHERLANDS	182
NORWAY	83
POLAND	217
PORTUGAL	116
SLOVAKIA	58
SPAIN	341
SWEDEN	95
SWITZERLAND	386
UNITED KINGDOM	797
Total	6683
	····

	MDA
Non-Member States	MPA
ALGERIA	
ARMENIA	16
ARGENTINA	20
AUSTRALIA	34
AZERBAIJAN	2
BRAZIL	111
BELARUS	21
CANADA	163
CHILE	8
CHINA	116
COLOMBIA	12
CROATIA	25
СИВА	4
CYPRUS	7
ESTONIA	18
EGYPT	12
GEORGIA	9
ICELAND	4
INDIA	153
IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF	24
IRELAND	7
ISRAEL	63
JAPAN	236
JORDAN	230
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	102
LITHUANIA	12
MACEDONIA, THE FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF	2
MALTA	2
MEXICO	41
MOROCCO	10
MONTENEGRO	1
NEW ZEALAND	9
PAKISTAN	30
PERU	2
ROMANIA	88
SERBIA	31
RUSSIAN FEDERATION	892
SAUDI ARABIA	3
SLOVENIA	30
THAILAND	5
TURKEY	101
TAIWAN	69
UKRAINE	26
UNITED STATES	1774
VENEZUELA	1
SOUTH AFRICA	27
Total	4325
Total of all MPA	11008
Number of Institutes and Universities from Member States	303
Number of Institutes and Universities from Non-Member States	338

Regional grouping of States	MPA
Member States	6683
Russian Federation	892
CIS(excluding Russian Federation)	92
Eastern Europe	175
Canada	163
USA	1774
Latin America	194
Japan	236
People's Republic of China	116
India	153
Israel	63
Other Countries	467
	63 467